Medicaid General Fund Costs Over the Years

c t Medicaid Medicaid % Change in Medicaid Cost Increase/ | Cost Increase/
Fiscal Medicaid | ARRAZfederal | SNt Medicald | eral Fund | Al State General | ©""9€ | Medicaid | Medicaid Annual (Decrease) |(Decrease) Due
Year | General Fund® stimulus® General Fund + as % All Funds G Al | General Fund | enrollment Gecr:leraIPFund Due to to Per Client
ARRA General Fund enera + ARRA .OSt er Caseload Cost Growth
Fund Client (est.)

1998 $ 187,722,400 $ 187,722,400 13% $ 1,457,404,100
1999 $ 195,942,400 $ 195,942,400 13% $ 1,534,870,200 5% $ 8,220,000
2000 $ 211,294,400 $ 211,294,400 13% $ 1,587,388,300| 3% |$ 15,352,000 120,904{ $ 1,748
2001 $ 225,578,500 $ 225,578,500 13% $ 1,706,214,100 [ 7% | $ 14,284,100 123,046| $ 1833|$ 3,743,400 $ 10,540,700
2002 $ 259,739,200 $ 259,739,200 14% $ 1,792,151,500| 5% | $ 34,160,700 134,167( $ 1,936 [ $ 20,388,200 [ $ 13,772,500
2003 $ 276,267,100 $ 276,267,100 15% $ 1,823,931,800( 2% |$ 16,527,900 149,294 $ 1,850 [ $ 29,286,000 | $ (12,758,100)
2004 $ 274,123,300 $ 274,123,300 16% $ 1,745,783,800 -4% | $ (2,143,800) 164,336| $ 1,668 [ $ 27,834,900 | $ (29,978,700)
2005 $ 335,851,900 $ 335,851,900 18% $ 1,885,353,300| 8% |$ 61,728,600 174,706[ $ 1,922 |$ 17,297,100 | $ 44,431,500
2006 $ 385,989,500 $ 385,989,500 19% $ 2,032,340,100 8% $ 50,137,600 177,620] $ 2,173|$ 5,603,000 $ 44,534,600
2007 $ 401,869,800 $ 401,869,800 18% $ 2,236,493,600| 10% | $ 15,880,300 164,553[ $ 2,442 | $ (28,395,900)| $ 44,276,200
2008 $ 436,208,500 $ 436,208,500 18% $ 2,437,334,700 | 9% | $ 34,338,700 160,006( $ 2,726 | $ (11,106,700)| $ 45,445,400
2009 $ 354,775,200 | $ 87,585,000 [ $ 442,360,200 16% $ 2,181,741,900 | -10% |[$ 6,151,700 179,188| $ 1,980 | $ 52,296,200 [ $ (46,144,500)
2010 $ 327,070,400 | $ 134,360,800 | $ 461,431,200 18% $ 1,831,996,000 | -16% |$ 19,071,000 208,279| $ 1,570 [ $ 57,597,000 [ $ (38,526,000)
2011 $ 381,931,700 | $ 126,202,900 | $ 508,134,600 19% $ 2,058,378,550 | 12% | $ 46,703,400 232,853| $ 1,640 | $ 38,590,200 ($ 8,113,200
2012 $ 484,499,800 $ 484,499,800 23% $ 2,099,002,550 | 2% | $(23,634,800)] 250,350| $ 1,935 [ $ 28,698,600 | $ (52,333,400)
2013 $ 502,540,800 $ 502,540,800 25% $ 2,006,429,700 | -4.4% | $ 18,041,000 257,168| $ 1,954 | $ 13,194,300 [ $ 4,846,700
2014 est.| $ 490,936,900 $ 490,936,900 23% $ 2,155,046,000 | 7.4% | $(11,603,900)] 261,669 $ 1,876 [$ 8,795,100 | $ (20,399,000)
2015 est.| $ 549,443,900 $ 549,443,900 24% $ 2,311,550,400 | 7.3% | $ 58,507,000 322,523| $ 1,704 | $114,174,100 [ $ (55,667,100)

Sources/Explanations:

The General Fund from FY 1998 through FY 2010 comes from the 3 agencies that receive General Fund for Medicaid - the Departments of Health, Human Services, and Workforce

Services.

2ARRA stands for the federal American Reinvestment and Recovery Act.

3The ARRA/federal stimulus funds are included as part of the State General Fund because the Legislature used most of the funds as one-time replacement for General Fund within

Medicaid.
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For the percentages that are shaded, these are percentage of just Medicaid General Fund of total State General Fund and does not include ARRA.
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FY 2011

FY 2012 FY 2013 .
. Total Match FY | % of All | % State General/ Agency Explanations for Cost
Matching Funds Source . . . General/ General/
2011 - FY 2013 | Matching | Funding Education . . Changes
Fund(3) Education Fund | Education Fund

decrease in federal participation
percentage (FMAP) and one-time

Health D t t-
ealth Lepartmen State $ 1,003,605600 | 55% | 100% |$ 272,990,700 | $ 360,011,700 | $ 370,603,200 |run-out from switch to

Medicaid L.
accountable care organizations
contracts
I i ider and client

Human Services State $ 222,711,000 | 12% 99% |$ 58,710,700 | $ 78,040,900 | $ 84,311,200 C'Z)cl:ﬁfsses'n providerand clien

Hospital Assessment companies | S 121,744,500 7% 0% S - S - S -

Capitated Mental Health |counties | $ 97,065,200 | 5% 65% |$ 19,432,700 |$ 22,106,000 | $ 21,909,900

Pharmacy Rebates companies |$ 75,625,600 4% 0% |$ S - s R

Nursing H

ursing fome companies | $ 64,108,100 | 3% 0% |3 - s - s -

Assessment

Inpatient P t

S’;zzs'e” aymen UHospital |$ 61,063,200 | 3% 0% |3 - s - s -

Operational efficiencies and staff

Workforce Services State $ 55868700 3% 100% |$ 20,678,100 | $ 18,557,500 | $ 16,633,100 | P o-onaletiiciencies and sta

reductions.

Changes in number of eligible
School Districts schools S 36,034,900 2% 52% |S 7,156,400 | S 5,322,300 | S 6,259,500 [districts and children. Possible
calculation errors by district staff.

Physician Enhancement [U Hospital |$ 31,975,700 2% 0% |$ - S - S -
Di ti te Sh
H:;;‘;Zlor 1oNate Snare | ompanies |$ 25,221,800 | 1% 0% | - s - s -
FY 2013 impl ted itated
Substance Abuse counties S 10,749,400 1% 83% |$ 1,813,200($ 2,304,500 | $ 4,840,200 . implemented capitate
Healthy U Health Plan  |[Healthy U S 8,974,200 0% 0% S - S - $ -
Family Health &
P?;:)'a\:edenaess State $  4525200| 0% 100% |$ 3,541,800 | $ 453,700 | 5 529,700
Health & Dental Clinics' |State $ 4,342,400 0% 0% $ - $ - $ -
Disease Control and
Prevention State S 3,381,600 0% 100% | S 1,436,800 | S 777,500 | § 1,167,300
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FY 2011

FY 2012 FY 2013 .
. Total Match FY | % of All | % State General/ Agency Explanations for Cost
Matching Funds Source . . . General/ General/
2011 - FY 2013 | Matching | Funding Education . . Changes
Education Fund | Education Fund
Fund(3)
Offi fthel t
ce OTTNE INSPECION qtate $ 1,903,800 | 0% 100% | $ - s 838,700 | $ 1,065,100
General
Utah Schools for the
o State S 1,236,100 0% 100% $566,100 $334,200 | $ 335,800
Deaf and the Blind
Medicaid Fraud Control
u:itlcal raud-ontrol \ciate $ 1,209,800 | 0% 100% |$ 402,100 | $ 431,900 | $ 375,800
CHIP Allocation® State S 755,100 0% 100% | S 251,100 | $§ 277,300 | $§ 226,700
Early Intervention State S 681,700 0% 100% | S 344,500 | $§ 175,800 | 161,400
Local Health .
1 counties S 598,300 0% 100% | S 149,400 | S 181,000 | S 267,900
Departments
Center for Health Data |State S 550,000 0% 100% | S 180,000 | S 185,000 | $ 185,000
Attorney General® State S 500,700 0% 100% | S 148,200 | S 216,700 | S 135,800
Child Health Eval. and .
Carel counties S 422,900 0% 100% | S 153,000 | $ 158,300 | S 111,600
are
Primary Care Network
) y clients S 389,400 0% 0% S - S - S -
Fees
Corrections State S 222,800 0% 100% | S - S - S 222,800
Other Restricted
ernestricte State $ 1,847,600 | 0% 0% |3 - s - s -
Revenue
Other misc. S 4,118,900 0% 0% S - S - S -
Total $ 1,841,434,200 100% 75% $ 387,954,800 | S 490,373,000 | $ 509,342,000

(1) These FY 2011 match figures have been adjusted to reflect just the state match offset (not the federal).

(2) The FY 2011 and FY 2012 figures have been added since the original Issue Briefs on this topic.

(3) FY 2011 had $ 126,202,900 in ARRA/federal stimulus funds which replaced General Fund expenditures.

Sources:

http://le.utah.gov/interim/2014/pdf/00001212.pdf

http://le.utah.gov/interim/2013/pdf/00002600.pdf

http://www.le.utah.gov/Ifa/reports/BBIB/APPSOC 2-2-12 4.pdf
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